

UNITED NATIONS  
GENERAL  
ASSEMBLY



Distr.  
LIMITED

A/C.4/L.524  
4 December 1957

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Twelfth session  
FOURTH COMMITTEE  
Agenda item 13

REPORT OF THE TRUSTEESHIP COUNCIL

Philippines: amendments to the revised draft resolution (A/C.4/L.512 Rev.1)  
submitted by Ecuador, El Salvador, Haiti, Honduras, Japan, Pakistan and  
Uruguay

1. In the second preambular paragraph: insert the words "and considered the statements of" after "Having heard".
2. In operative paragraph 3: replace the words "debate in the Fourth Committee" by "consideration of the question in the Fourth Committee at the twelfth session of the General Assembly, in particular, the problem of unification".
3. In operative paragraph 4:
  - (a) Replace the words "is confident" by "expresses the hope";
  - (b) Replace the words "all political parties" by "all parties concerned";
  - (c) Delete the words "in the disturbed area";
  - (d) Delete the word "to" before "the furtherance".

-----